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Ryan Vanengen <ryan.vanengen@agnicoeagle.com> Tue, Mar 17, 2015 at 8:08 AM
To: "Phyllis Beaulieu (phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca)" <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, 
"licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org" <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org>, "aglukark@nunavut.ca" 
<aglukark@nunavut.ca>, "confrmity@nunavut.ca" <confrmity@nunavut.ca>, "info@nirb.ca" <info@nirb.ca>, 
"johokannoak@nirb.ca" <johokannoak@nirb.ca>, "nlear@nirb.ca" <nlear@nirb.ca>
Cc: Stephane Robert <stephane.robert@agnicoeagle.com>, Denis Vaillancourt 
<denis.vaillancourt@agnicoeagle.com>, Marie-Pier Marcil <marie-pier.marcil@agnicoeagle.com>, Leilan 
Baxter <leilan.baxter@agnicoeagle.com>, "Filiatrault, Dionne (Dionne_Filiatrault@golder.com)" 
<Dionne_Filiatrault@golder.com>, David Frenette <david.frenette@agnicoeagle.com>, Kevin Buck 
<kevin.buck@agnicoeagle.com>, "lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca" <lmanzo@kivalliqinuit.ca>, "Range, Jennifer 
(Jennifer_Range@golder.com)" <Jennifer_Range@golder.com>, David Abernethy <David.Abernethy@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca>

Dear Ms. Beaulieu, Mr Aglukark and Ms. Ohakannoak,

Agnico Eagle Mines Limited (Agnico Eagle) is filing with the NWB a Type B water licence application for the 
Amaruq Exploration Access Road. The proposed exploration access road is a 62.5 km long road located 
approximately 150 km north of Baker Lake and approximately 50 km northwest of the Meadowbank mine.  

Agnico Eagle’s intention is to acquire necessary permits and build a single lane gravel surfaced exploration 
access road linking the Amaruq exploration project site to the Meadowbank mine site. This will facilitate 
safe, efficient, economical year round operations, including, the transport of fuel, equipment and personnel 
in support of ongoing  exploration, camp operations, future exploration ramp decline and environmental 
baseline data collection.  The coverletter, application and Main Application Document, Concordance 
Assessment (also in excel) related to the construction and operation of the exploration access road are 
attached to this email.  The management plans will follow in a separate email.  The supporting  documents 
and shape files will be sent by FTP. 

By including NPC and NIRB in this email and by copy of the attached letter to the NPC and NIRB, Agnico 
Eagle is requesting conformity determination from NPC and screening of the project by the NIRB.   The 
NIRB Part 1 Form is provided as Attachment B. 

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact Stephane at 819-763-0229
or  stephane.robert@agnicoeagle.com or Ryan at 819.651.2974 or ryan.vanengen@agnicoeagle.com.

Ryan Vanengen, MSc.
Environment Superintendent – Nunavut

Meadowbank & Meliadine
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ryan.vanengen@agnicoeagle.com

T: 819.759.3555 x6838
M:819.651.2974

Agnico Eagle Mines Limited
Meadowbank Division
Baker Lake, Nunavut, Canada
X0C 0A0

agnicoeagle.com

agnicoeagle.com

5 attachments

150316 AmaruqTypeBApplicationCoverLtr.pdf
250K 

150316 AmaruqMainApplicationDocument.pdf
6410K 

150316 Amaruq Concordance Assessment .pdf
124K 

150316 AmaruqAttachDE_ AppFeeWaterUseFeechecks.pdf
63K 

150316 Amaruq Concordance Assessment .xls
213K 
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